

Liveren

# Assignment Report Motor Carrier Safety

Upload? X Yes ☐ No - Reason For N	ot Uploading:
1. Investigator(s): Alan Dickson	2. Assignment No.:112005
3. Current Date: 2-3-12	4. Date of Activity: 1/31,2/1-/12
5. Carrier Name: _Friendly Moving Service	e LLC 🗸
6. Permit: <u>THG-64181</u>	7. New Entrant date of authority: 2-25-11
8. MOTCAR No.: / D. 6314	9. Carrier is: X Intrastate Only  Interstate Only
10. Industry Code:	
11. USDOT No.: 2116432	12. MC No.:
13. Destination Check	
<ul> <li>Number of vehicle inspections: Level</li> <li>Any special emphasis placed on the des</li> </ul>	ected: 7-15 passenger 16+ passenger 10- Level 2 Level 3 Level 5- L
14. Safety Complaint	
<ul> <li>☐ Attach a copy of the Individual Safe</li> <li>■ What activity did staff complete for this</li> <li>☐ Compliance review</li> <li>☐ Technical assistance</li> <li>☐ Number of vehicle inspections: Let</li> <li>☐ Unannounced terminal visit</li> <li>☐ Other (please explain):</li> </ul>	
15. New Entrant - Charter, Auto Tran	esportation
<ul> <li>Is this carrier referred by FMCSA, oper</li> <li>Is this carrier based in another state, req</li> <li>Is this carrier based in Washington, requ</li> <li>Did staff complete the following:         <ul> <li>Inspect all vehicles between three and Number of vehicle inspections: Level</li> <li>Conduct a SI/SA between three and n</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	uesting intrastate authority: Yes No uesting intrastate authority: Yes No nine months? Yes No 1 Level 2 Level 5 Level 5

A2

■ Is this carrier referred by FMCSA, operating intra and interstate: Yes X No
■ Is this carrier based in another state, requesting intrastate authority: ☐ Yes X No
■ Is this carrier based in Washington, requesting intrastate authority: X Yes No
Did staff complete the following:
♦ Inspect all vehicles between three and eighteen months? X Yes No
Number of vehicle inspections: Level 1 Level 5 Level 5
◆ Conduct a SI/SA between three and eighteen months? X Yes ☐ No SI ☐ SA
◆ Conduct technical assistance within three months? X Yes \ \ \ \ No
v conduct technical assistance within three months: A res 100
17. CSA Investigation
Full Investigation
Focused Investigation
Basic is for: Passenger Carrier HHG Carrier Solid Waste Carrier
Basic Threshold Percentile is;
Unsafe Driving %
Fatigued Driving (HOS)%
Crash %
Driver Fitness%
Drug/Alcohol%
Vehicle Maintenance%
18.
19. X Safety Investigation:  Safety Audit:  SI Rating: X Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Conditional  SA Rating: Pass Fail  Number of vehicles operated: 1  Number of drivers operated: 1  Total miles for prior year: 10000  Recordable accidents for prior year: 0
• Accident Ratio: 0%

Revised 9-16-2011 2

20. X Part B Violations:

Part	Violations	Part	Violations	Part	Violations
382/40		383		387	
390		391	1	392	
395		396	1	397	

	MC	MB 1-15	MB 16+	SB 1-8	SB 9-15	SB 16+	VAN 1-8	VAN 9-15	TRK	TT	TRA
Inspections									#	1	
Defective Vehicles									/		
OOS Vehicles									0		
Level									1		

	MC	MB 1-15	MB 16+	SB 1-8	SB 9-15	SB 16+	VAN 1-8	VAN 9-15	TRK	ТТ	TRA
Brakes									1	<del> </del>	1 1 1 1
Steering					<del>                                     </del>			<u> </u>			<del>                                     </del>
Lights							<del> </del>	<del> </del>	1 /	<del> </del>	
Tires, wheels, rims											
Horn		,	<b>.</b>								
Windshield and Wipers											
Mirrors						<del></del>					
Emergency Equip, Exits											· · · · · ·
Coupling Devices						·-					
Frame									<del>                                     </del>		
Suspension					1		<del> </del>			<b> </b>	
Exhaust						· · · · · · · · ·		-			
Other				<del> </del>							
Comment:	<del></del>			·-l	1		L	l	1	l	<u></u>

23. Driver Inspection Violations:

Medical Card	Medical Waiver	Hours of Service	Drivers License	
	<u> </u>			
Comment:				

and technical assista continues to maintai	risional household goods con nce during May 2011. The con n proper records and files for	ompany from the work plan. I company had set up during the compliance with the safety	at meeting, and regulations. The owner
knowledgeable of th	e household goods carrier ru	r new entrant moving compa les and regulations.	mes during 2011. He is
25. Findings:			
management controls during this check. The	for compliance with the safe carrier stated he would docu ication for compliance. At the	and determined the company ty regulations. Paperwork vio ament the annual vehicle inspace end of this review the carri	olations were noted bection and complete his
I would recommend the authority.	is company be considered for	or issuance of the permanent	household goods permit
			·
vehicle inspections with the compact of the compact	pany in writing of the finding tion report, safety audit or of apany to submit a compliance by Investigation (Date:	e plan in response to the 15-c)) ire a response:  Yes  1	lay letter requirement.
Carrier accide Carrier had ar Carrier had a Carrier receiv	defect ratio 75% or higher at ed more than one conditiona the last four safety investigat	gate ratio. higher at the last vehicle ins	estigation rating in
8. Additional Comments	s: Refer to licensing services	for permit processing.	
Investigator's Signatur	e: Alan Dickson.		
Initial Review By:		Date: 2-6	12
<b></b>			2

Reviewer's Recommendation: agree with recommendations - uplead Issue Permanent

Final Review By: Date: 2/6/12
Reviewer's Recommendation:
Agree with recammendation.
Agree with recammendation.  where is first-time paperwork violation language?
& OK to 1554e perm authority
OFFICE USE ONLY
Date Closed: 2/6//2 By: OAC
Company Name: Friendly Moving Structs
Assignment #: 112005
Staff Assigned: Alen Muchson  Cv. Jina Leipski
CC. Tina Leipski

0	US DO	1	_		LY MOVING S	ERVICE LL	.C					
	211643	32	Oper	ating (DB	<b>4</b> ):			··· · - · · · · · · ·				****
MC/MX #:		St	ate#	: THG-6418	81 <b>Fe</b>	deral Tax I	<b>D:</b> 592-30-91	124 (SSN)				
Review T	ype: Coi	mpliand	e Rev	view (CR) -	Receipt							
Scope:	Prir	ncipal C	ffice		Location of R	eview/Aud	lit: Company	y facility in	the U. S.	7	<b>Territory</b>	:
Operation			tate	Intrastate								
į.	Carrier:	N/A			Business: Co							
	hipper:	N/A		N/A	Gross Reven	ue:		for ye	ar ending:	12/31/2	011	
Cargo	Tank:		N/A									
Company	Physica	al Addr	ess:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
21323 80 Edmonds		•	t 18									
Contact I	Name:	Ro	deric	k Testino								
Phone nu	ımbers:				(2)		Fax					
E-Mail Ac	ldress:				<b>\-</b> /							
Company	Mailing	Addre	ss:	<del></del>	······································			-				···
21323 801	h Ave W	/est Ap	t 18									
Edmonds	, WA 98	026										
Report Su	ımmary								- "			
		Re	port				#	of Pages				
		Pa	rt A -	General				2			•	
İ		Pa	rt B -	Violations			_	1				
		Pa	rt B -	Recomme	ndations		_	1				
ļ		Re	view/	Audit Rece	eipt Page			1				
ļ				<b>T</b> . (			<del></del>	5				
				Total Pa	ges		_	<del></del>				
							····					
to	tal numb	er of pa	ages	indicated (a	acknowledge th above) for each ver they have b	n document	. My signatu	ire does no	eview/audit a ot imply agre	ind agreement v	ee with the	ne
QU	ESTION	S rega	ding	this report	or the Federal	Motor Carri	er Safety				,	
reg	ulations	may be	addr	essed to:								
		VUTC 720 Elli	c C+	#200								
				#200 VA 98225								
		<del>-</del>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<del></del>			···	<del></del>
				This rep	ort will be use	ed to asses	ss your safe	ty compli	ance.			· .
Person(s)						•						
Name: R	oderick	Testino	1					Owner/me	mber			
Name:							Title:					
Report	ed By:	Ala	n/	)ichson	Ti	itle: Moto	r Carrier	SHY	Code: WA	\0553	Date: 1	/31/2012
Receive	ed By:	2		X			Title:	/				. •

WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

# WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

2116432

US DOT#

Legal: FRIENDLY MOVING SERVICE LLC

Operating (DBA):

MOMIX #:

State #; THG-64181

Federal Tax ID: 592-30-9124 (SSN)

Review Type: Compliance Review (CR)

Scope:

Principal Office

Location of Review/Audit: Company facility in the U.S.

Territory:

Operation Types Interstate intrastate

N/A Carrier:

Non-HM |Business: Corporation N/A

Shipper: N/A

N/A

Gross Revenue:

for year ending: 12/31/2011

Company Physical Address:

21323 80th Ave West Apt 18

Edmonds, WA 98026 .

Cargo Tank:

Contact Name:

Roderick Testino

Phone numbers: (1) 425 582-8815

(2)

Fax

E-Mail Address:

Company Mailing Address:

21323 80th Ave West Apt 18

Edmonds, WA 98026

Carrier Classification

Other: THG-64181

Cargo Classification

General Freight

Household Goods

Does carrier transport placardable quantities of HM?

is an HM Permit required?

Mα N/A

**Driver Information** 

Inter Intra

Average trip leased drivers/month: 0

< 100 Miles:

>= 100 Miles:

Total Drivers: 1

CDL Drivers: 0

Equipment

Owned Term Leased Trip Leased

Owned Term Leased Trip Leased

Truck

Power units used in the U.S.: 1

Percentage of time used in the U.S.: 100



U.S. DOT #: 2116432

State #: THG-64181

Review Date: 01/31/2012

# Part A

QUESTIONS regarding this report or the Federal Motor Carrier Safety regulations may be addressed to:

> **WUTC** 1720 Ellis St. #200 Bellingham, WA 98225

> > This report will be used to assess your safety compliance.

Person(s) Interviewed

Name: Roderick Testino

Title: Owner/member

Name:

Title:

LY8X8OWA0FDAA



U.S. DOT #: 2116432

State #: THG-64181

Review Date: 01/31/2012

# Part B Violations

1	Primary: 391.51(b)(1)			Drivers/V	ehicles
STATE	,	Discovered	Checked	In Violation	Checked
	CFR Equivalent: 391.51(b)(1)	1	1	1	1

### Description

Failing to maintain driver's employment application in driver's qualification file.

### Example

Driver/owner Roderick Testino

1-31-12

2	Primary: 396.17(a)			Drivers/V	ehicles
STATE		Discovered	Checked	In Violation	Checked
	CFR Equivalent: 396.17(a)	. 1	1	1	1

### Description

Using a commercial motor vehicle not periodically inspected.

#### Example

U#1, 1988 Intl, Lic no.B35156R - Wa

1-31-12

Safety Fitness Rating Information:		OOS Vehicle (CR): 0
Total Miles Operated	10,000	Number of Vehicle Inspected (CR): 1
Recordable Accidents	0	OOS Vehicle (MCMIS): 0
Recordable Accidents/Million Miles	o <b>o</b> o	Number of Vehicles Inspected (MCMIS): 0

Your proposed safety rating is :	Rating Factors		Acute Critical		
	Factor 1:	S	0	0	
	Factor 2:	S	. 0	0	
SATISFACTORY	Factor 3:	S	0	0	
	Factor 4:	S	0	0	
	Factor 5:	N	0	0	
	Factor 6:	S	-	-	

U.S. DOT #: 2116432

State #: THG-64181

Review Date: 01/31/2012

# Part B Requirements and/or Recommendations

- 1. Ensure that all drivers are fully and properly qualified before operating in interstate commerce. Maintain a complete file as required for each driver, documenting the qualification process.
- 2. This review will result in a Safety Rating.
- 3. Ensure that the persons or entities that perform preventative maintenance inspections on your equipment are abiding by agreed time or mileage intervals. Ensure that records are kept of such periodic preventative maintenance inspections. Take corrective action, if schedules are not being adhered to.



U.S. DOT #: 2116432

State #: THG-64181

Review Date 01/31/2012

Part C

Reason for Review: Compliance Review Planned Action:

Compliance Monitoring

Parts Reviewed Certification: 383

325

382

387

390

391

392

393

395

396

397

398 399

171

172

177

173

178

180

**Prior Reviews** 

**Prior Prosecutions** 

#### Unsat/Unfit Information

is the motor carrier of passengers subject to the safety fitness procedures contained in 49 CFR part 365 subpart A, AND does it transport passengers in a commercial motor vehicle?

Does carrier transport placardable quantities of hazardous materials?

Unsat/Unfit rule:

Not Applicable

Corporate Contact: Roderick Testino

Special Study Information:

Corporate Contact Title: Owner/member

Romarks:

PART C Template:

REMARKS:

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT RECEIVED BY:

Name: Friendly Moving Service LLC

Title: Member/Owner

Carrier Name: Friendly Moving Service LLC

Date: 1-31-12

#### REASON FOR INVESTIGATION:

This review was conducted as part of the provisional household goods carrier work plan.

### SCOPE OF INVESTIGATION:

A full compliance review was conducted due to the above requirements.

CARRIER OPERATION DESCRIPTION: The company's base of operations is that of local intrastate commerce. The carrier owns and operates one non-CDL straight trucks transporting freight and household goods.

#### PRE-INVESTIGATION:

The company was provided 48 hours to present records and did make available all current and existing records for inspection. The company is knowledgeable of the safety regulations and was cooperative with this investigation. This company was provided technical and educational assistance as a new provisional carrier during May 2011. The company had at that time set up proper accounts and records and has continue to maintain those records for compliance with the safety regulations.

# CDLIS (DRIVER LICENSE) CHECK:

I checked the driver's license with State of Washington Dept. of Licensing and no discrepancies were noted.

#### DRIVERS WITH RED FLAG VIOLATIONS:

There were no Drivers with Red Flag Violations identified as needing an investigation. No further action required.



U.S. DOT #: 2116432

State #: THG-64181

Review Date: 01/31/2012

#### Part C

### INSURANCE COVERAGE:

The carrier has valid insurance through the Zurich American Insurance Co. on policy no. TRK9337432.

#### FOLLOW-ON ACTION:

This company is in general compliance with the safety regulations maintaining proper records, files and equipment. Mr. Testino stated he would complete the documentation for the annual vehicle inspection and his employment application for compliance.

# DOCUMENTS PROVIDED TO CARRIER:

The company had on hand the state motor carrier safety manual and I provided an updated version to printing date 2010.

At the conclusion of this review the carrier received a satisfactory safety rating.

**Upload Authorized:** 

Yes

No

Authorized by: Alan Dichsin

Date: 2-3 12

Uploaded:

Yes

No

Failure Code:

Verified by:

Date:

# UNIFORM DRIVER/VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

1293894

PERSONNEL NO	:	DIST / DET				L				
J 55	ممد		LEVEL: 1	2	3	4_	{	5>	<u> </u>	
		GENEF	RAL		HA7	ARDOU	TAM 2	ERIAL	e .	
DATE 11	1 1	TIME (MILITARY)	TIME (MILITARY)	HAZA	RD CLASS / Dr		a construction of the second	economic succ	<b>.</b>	
LOCATION: SR/	MP	BEGUN D: H	: FINISHED	CNTY CODE REPOR						
7 EN	ч (W.	AL	SOALLINGSE NO	1	ARD REQUIR					
			CAI	RRIER	AND NEGUN	ED! 1 M	CAR	GOTANK	.S? Y N	
		A when applicable)	,-N							
ADDRESS	+ N/ C	14 MOVI	Na SILVIE	c LL	C					
713	23	, 180 th	Ave W							
CITY		/ S1	TATE ZIP CODE	INTERSTAT	E DOT NO.		ICC NO	).		
_ E' di	10 0 h	1d 5   1	WA 9802	YES NO	2/2/1	<u>643'</u>	2-			
RIVER NAME				VER						
			Lic	CENSE NO.		-	STATE	EXF	. YEAR	
ATE OF BIRTH	-	MED. CERT. Y	N SHIPPER NAME	<del></del>		ļsi	HIPPING NO			
	1	WAIVER Y	N			- 1				
EGISTERED OWN	VED NAME	/ADDRECS	VEH	ICLE						
73	6 SY				G.V.W.	1	PBT	RATE		
<del></del>	PE	YEAR/MAKE	CO. UNIT NO.	<del></del>	I & O					
1	2	88 INTL		1	LICENSE NO				STATE	
2		00 1701	<u> </u>		1HTJUZRKOKH6			- WA		
3			<del> </del>	1171111	12RK	OKH	<u>617</u>	<u> 160</u>	<u> </u>	
4	$\neg \vdash$	<u> </u>								
	1	2 3 4	5 6 7						<u></u> L	
				8 9	10	11 :	12			
FRONT	Hydr					**************************************				
	-!									
CFR			VIOLATIONS		D 1	2	3 4	Unit #s O/S	Complied	
393	1	Rear	Marker Lig	Lits / Nep	12.					
	-		/							
			<u> </u>							
				······································						
				·		<u> </u>				
<del> </del>										
<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					:	
		<del> </del>	<del></del>	<del></del>			_		]	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>						
<del></del>			·		<u> </u>	-		<u> </u>		
			<del></del>				<del>                                     </del>			
		<u> </u>		<del></del>		-	-			
A DECALS UN	<u>іт, 1</u>	JNIT 2	UNIT 3	UNIT 4		NOIC NO.		<u>[</u> ]		
<u> 2 11100 </u>	4		Danies al-				•			
Vehic	le may no	t be operated until O / S	DRIVER SIGNATURE	2	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	and the same of th				
		bove are repaired. drive until in compliance.	OFFICER SIGNATURE	7	<del></del>	WAL	10060	00/4	$\Sigma$	
)-150-160 R (2	/99)		T = AT	1 CK SEN	f					

# **DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT**

		THE THE PARTY OF T		Aspen 2.13.1.
Washington State Patrol Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Section P O Box 42614 Olympia, WA 98504-2614 Phone 360-596-3819 Fax 360-596-3828	1	Inspect Start: 10 Inspecti	Number: WAU006 ion Date: 05/17/20 0:00:00 AM PT En ion Level: V - Terr pection Type: Non	011 a <b>d:</b> 10:25:00 AM Pา minal
FRIENDLY MOVING SERVICE LLC 21323 80TH AVE W EMDONDS, WA 98026 USDOT#: 02116432 Phone#: MC/MX#: Fax#: State#: THG64181		Driver: License#: Date of Birth: CoDriver: License#:	octon type. Hom	State:
Location: TERMINAL Highway: County: SNOHOMISH, WA	MilePost: Origin: Destination:		l of Lading: rgo:	
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION			9	
Unit Type Make Year State Plate #  1 TR INTL 1988 WA B35156R	Equipment ID  1 1HTJUZ	<u>VIN</u> <u>GVWR</u> RKOKH674366 18,000	CVSA # CVSA lss	sued # OOS Sticker
BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS  Axle # 1 2  Right N/A N/A  Left N/A N/A  Chamber HYDR HYDR				
VIOLATIONS				
Section Type Unit OOS Citation # Ve	erify Crash Violations I N N Inoperable r	<u>Discovered</u> equired lamp, rear marker	· lamn	
HazMat: No HM Transported.				Annua Taulu
Special Checks: No Data for Special Checks.			Placard: NO C	argo Tank:
The undersigned certifies that all violations noted on this report hat Regulations insofar as they are applicable to motor carriers and do of noncompliance.	ave been corrected and action has lrivers. I understand the failure to co	been taken to assure compliance omply will subject me to additional	with the Federal and State violations under the regula	Motor Carier Safety ations noted for each day
Signature Of Motor Carrier X:		Title:	Da	ate:
			<del>_</del>	

Report Prepared By: ALAN DICKSON DICKSON

Badge #: J553

Copy Received By:

#1293894

